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WARRANT ON AN INDICTMENT
A

FOR:
2907-O5A4

-* “ORCN. GROSS SEXU@% IMPOSITION.
~ cts: 1, 2°

Proecuting Attorney
MELISSA A. POWERS

THE. STATEOF OHIG » SS: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
HAMILTON COUNTY >

Sheriff of our said County, Greetings:

We” command you to take KENNETH DURHAM if he/she may be found withis
your bailiwick, and him/her safely keep, so that you have his/her body
before the COURT OF COMMON PLEAS in and for the County of Hamilton, at
the Court House in Cincinnati, to answer unto the STATE QF OHIO on an

‘

INDICTMENT as stated above and have then and there this writ.

WITNESS: PAVAN PARIKH, Clerk of said Court, and Seal of
said Court, at Cincinnati, this twentieth day of April in
the year of 2023.

_

PAVAN PARIKH,
Clerk, Court of Common Pleas, Hamilton County, Ohio

Deputy Clerk

Cincinnati, Ohio
:

, I have the within named

in my custody and have served with

Copy of Indictment.
‘Serving indictment $5.00
Mileage 1 Miles $2.90
Serving warrant on indictment “$22.00
Mileage Miles @ 1.00=

Total
Sheriff: CHARMAINE MCGUFFEY

Deputy ‘

I van NOTICE...... ..... .
THY IF YOU ARE RELEASED ON BOND, YOU ARE TO REPORT TO ROOM 585 OF

FALLUS@HE HAMILTON CO. COURTHOUSE AT 8:30 AM ON FRIDAY,
—L" Zp 23

A WAIFABLURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN YOUR BOND.BEING FORFEITED AND

ARRAIONBA BRANTUASSARR. FOR YOUR ARREST. ALL LOCK UPS WILL BE

ARRAIGNED ON THURSDAYS.
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THE STATE OF OHIO, HAMILTON COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

THE STATE OF OHIO Case No. B 2301677

HAMILTON COUNTY, ss: INDICTMENT FOR:
CT1: Gross Sexual Imposition 2907.05(A)(4) [F3]
CT2: Gross Sexual Imposition 2907.05(A)(4) [F3]

In the Court of Common Pleas, Hamilton County, Ohio, of the Grand Jury Term Two Thousand

Twenty-Three.

FIRST COUNT.

The Grand Jurors ofthe County ofHamilton, in the name and by authority ofthe State ofOhio, upon

their oaths do find and present that KENNETH DURHAM, from on or about the 12th day ofMarch,

Two Thousand Twenty-Three to on or about the 2nd day ofApril, Two Thousand Twenty-Three at

the County ofHamilton and State ofOhio aforesaid, purposely had sexual contact with P.J., a person

who was not KENNETH DURHAM's spouse at the time, and P.J. was less than thirteen years ofage,

whether or notKENNETHDURHAM knew the age ofP.J. , and evidence other than testimony ofthe

victimwas admitted in the case corroborating the violation, in violation ofSection 2907.05(A)(4) ofthe

Ohio Revised Code and against the peace and dignity of the State ofOhio.



SECOND COUNT

The Grand Jurors ofthe County ofHamilton, in the name and by authority ofthe StateofOhio, upon

their oaths do find and present that KENNETH DURHAM, from on or about the 12th day ofMarch,

Two Thousand Twenty-Three to on or about the 2nd day ofApril, Two Thousand Twenty-Three at

the County ofHamilton and State ofOhio aforesaid, purposely had sexual contact with P.J., a person

who was not KENNETHDURHAM's spouse at the time, and P.J. was less than thirteen years ofage,

whether or not KENNETHDURHAM knew the age ofP.J. , and evidence other than testimony ofthe

victim was admitted in the case corroborating the violation, in violation ofSection 2907.05(A)(4)ofthe

Ohio Revised Code and against the peace and dignity of the State ofOhio.

Melissa A. Powers
Prosecuting Attorney
Hamilton County, Ohio

Reported and filed this
By: SiSrac

OC day of Rea\ AD 29D5 Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

By: Pavan Parikh A TRUE BILL

Clerk ofHamilton County
Common Pleas

» LAL os
Deputy Deputy Foreperson, Grand


